unconstitutional policy also applies to convicted inmates who are serving sentences after

conviction in the Manatee County Jail.  Further, at the time the Amended Complaint was

filed, Michael Gambuzza, one of the named Plaintiffs in this case, was incarcerated at the

Manatee County Jail for one year and two hundred eighty-nine (289) days.4   A convicted

individual serving a sentence in Manatee County Jail, or a pretrial detainee similarly situation

to Mr. Gambuzza, would have ample time to file a complaint and have a Motion for Class

Certification considered by the Court.  Based on this distinguishing factor, the present case